Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of

Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

MarTIN, Gurth Richard

Conen, Lily Leah

WiLkes, Leon Richard

BaLFour, Katharine
Marjorie.

SHEPHEARD, John

KirBY, James William ...

SamPsoN, Ronald
Edward.

LinDLEY, Marjorie

BriGGs, Arthur John

Pickrorp, Roy John

GRAINGER, Percival

StanNLEY, George Harold

RayNOR, Raymond
Norton.

.| ¢ Firdene »,

1 Stone Cottages, Catsfield, Sussex, Shipping
Clerk (Retired). 27th March 1978.

..| Heathlands, Manchester Jewish Home for

Aged, Heathlands Drive, Prestwich, Man-
chester, formerly of 106 Floral Court Bury
New Road, Salford 7. 12th February 1978.

60 Oxley Moor Road, Wolverhampton, West

Midlands, Retired Electrical Fitter. 13th
March 1978.
Glenholm, Flat 1, 24 West Hill, Budleigh

Salterton, Devon, also of Bay Court Nursing
Home, West Hill, Budleigh Salterton, Devon,
Widow. 28th March 1978,

Horning Road, Hoveton, Nor-
wich, Norfolk. 25th March 1978.

“ Whitebridge Holding *, Oxburgh Road, Stoke
Ferry, Norfolk. 7th March 1978.

7 Bellmere Way, Saham Toney, Norfolk. 2nd
March 1978.

«|55 Tower Mill Road, Bungay, Suffolk. 9th

March 1978
+|Hurst, Cherry Rise, Chalfont St. Giles,
Buckinghamshire, Medical Practitioner. 31st

January 1978,

««.|8 Alma Close, Gedling, Nottingham, Com-

pany Director. 6th May 1977.

.-| 74 Cliff Road, Carlton, Nottingham, Retired

Shopkeeper. 17th December 1977.

Newstead Nursing Home, Musters Road, West
Bridgford, Nottingham, formerly of 1 Cherry
Tree Lane, Edwalton, Nottingham, Retired
f;x_/%ximre Manufacturer. 24th September

18 West Leake Road, East Leake, Nottingham-
shire, Company Director. 10th August 1977.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Victory House, Castle Hill Avenue,
Folkestone, Kent,

Horwich Farrelly Flacks & Co., 117-119 Portland Street, Manchester, Solicitors.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 15 Waterloo Road, Wolverhampton, WV1
4EF.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 3a Strand, Torquay, Devon ...

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill,

Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 1HQ.
Andrews

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Hill,

Norwich, NR2 1HQ.
Andrews Hill,

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St.

Norwich, NR2 1HQ.
Andrews Hill,

Barclays Bank Trus'a Company Limited, Lawrence House, St.

Norwich, NR2 1

Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors.
(Joan Briggs and Francis Conder Whitty.)

Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors.
(Joan Mary Pickford, "Barrie John Pickford and Frederick Charles Marks)

Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors.
(Howard Charles Grainger and Francis Conder Whitty.)

Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors.
{(Norman Stanley Smith and Robert Frederick Stanley.)

Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors.
(Alan David Raynor and John Raymond Andrew Raynor.)

12th June 197

12th June

21st June

15th June

12th June

17th June

17th June

17th June

23rd June

23rd June

23rd June

23rd June

23rd June

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

(014)

(015)

(016)

017

(018)

(019)

(020)

(021

(022)

(023)

(024)

(025)

(026)

vivy

861 TdY HL[] ‘E[.I..I.'EIZV{) NOGNOT dH]T,



