Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
MARTIN, Gurth Richard	1 Stone Cottages, Catsfield, Sussex, Shipping Clerk (Retired). 27th March 1978.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Victory House, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent.	12th June 1978	(014)
Coнen, Lily Leah	Heathlands, Manchester Jewish Home for Aged, Heathlands Drive, Prestwich, Man- chester, formerly of 106 Floral Court, Bury New Road, Salford 7. 12th February 1978.	Horwich Farrelly Flacks & Co., 117-119 Portland Street, Manchester, Solicitors.		(015)
WILKES, Leon Richard	60 Oxley Moor Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, Retired Electrical Fitter. 13th March 1978.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 15 Waterloo Road, Wolverhampton, WV1 4EF.		(016)
BALFOUR, Katharine Marjorie.	Glenholm, Flat 1, 24 West Hill, Budleigh Salterton, Devon, also of Bay Court Nursing Home, West Hill, Budleigh Salterton, Devon, Widow. 28th March 1978.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 3a Strand, Torquay, Devon	15th June 1978	(017)
SHEPHEARD, John	"Firdene", Horning Road, Hoveton, Norwich, Norfolk. 25th March 1978.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 1HQ.		(018)
Kirby, James William	"Whitebridge Holding", Oxburgh Road, Stoke Ferry, Norfolk. 7th March 1978.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill, Norwich, NR2 1HQ.		(019)
Sampson, Ronald Edward.	7 Bellmere Way, Saham Toney, Norfolk. 2nd March 1978.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill, Norwich, NR2 1HQ.		(020)
LINDLEY, Marjorie	55 Tower Mill Road, Bungay, Suffolk. 9th March 1978.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Lawrence House, St. Andrews Hill, Norwich, NR2 1HQ.	17th June 1978	(021)
BRIGGS, Arthur John	Hurst, Cherry Rise, Chalfont St. Giles, Buckinghamshire, Medical Practitioner. 31st January 1978.	Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors. (Joan Briggs and Francis Conder Whitty.)	23rd June 1978	(022)
PICKFORD, Roy John	8 Alma Close, Gedling, Nottingham, Company Director. 6th May 1977.	Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors. (Joan Mary Pickford, Barrie John Pickford and Frederick Charles Marks.)		(023)
GRAINGER, Percival	74 Cliff Road, Carlton, Nottingham, Retired Shopkeeper. 17th December 1977.	Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors. (Howard Charles Grainger and Francis Conder Whitty.)		(024)
STANLEY, George Harold	Newstead Nursing Home, Musters Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham, formerly of 1 Cherry Tree Lane, Edwalton, Nottingham, Retired Furniture Manufacturer. 24th September 1976.	Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors. (Norman Stanley Smith and Robert Frederick Stanley.)		(025)
RAYNOR, Raymond Norton.	18 West Leake Road, East Leake, Nottinghamshire, Company Director. 10th August 1977.	Eking Manning & Co., 44 The Ropewalk, Nottingham, NG1 5EL, Solicitors. (Alan David Raynor and John Raymond Andrew Raynor.)		(026)